

BID SUMMARY: BURLINGAME STATION PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS, CITY PROJECT NO. 86240

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		1st Low Bidder VNH Builders		2nd Low Bidder Vanguard		3rd Low Bidder Redgewick		4th Low Bidder Golden Bay		5th Low Bidder RK Engineering		6th Low Bidder Galeb Paving		7th Low Bidder JJR	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization (5% Max of Bid Items 3 Thru 39)	LS	1	\$25,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000	\$25,000.00	\$21,000	\$21,000.00	\$21,869	\$21,869.00	\$30,000	\$30,000.00	\$60,000	\$60,000.00	\$30,850	\$30,850.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control (6% Max of Bid Items 3 Thru 39)	LS	1	\$30,000	\$30,000.00	\$10,000	\$10,000.00	\$30,000	\$30,000.00	\$28,000	\$28,000.00	\$34,000	\$34,000.00	\$25,000	\$25,000.00	\$9,750	\$9,750.00	\$37,000	\$37,000.00
3	SF Bay and Storm Water Pollution Control (2% Max of Bid Items 3 Thru 39)	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000.00	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	\$6,520	\$6,520.00	\$7,000	\$7,000.00	\$2,500	\$2,500.00	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000.00	\$6,000	\$6,000.00
4	Construction Surveys	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000.00	\$5,500	\$5,500.00	\$8,800	\$8,800.00	\$15,997	\$15,997.00	\$9,900	\$9,900.00	\$15,000	\$15,000.00	\$10,560	\$10,560.00	\$10,000	\$10,000.00
5	Utility Potholing (Revocable)	EA	6	\$2,000	\$12,000.00			\$650	\$3,900.00	\$460	\$2,760.00	\$820	\$4,920.00	\$1,100	\$6,600.00	\$870	\$5,220.00	\$1,350	\$8,100.00
6	Remove Pavement Markers, Stripes, and Markings (Including Overkote Slurry Seal)	LS	1	\$8,000	\$8,000.00	\$15,000	\$15,000.00	\$10,700	\$10,700.00	\$10,980	\$10,980.00	\$10,700	\$10,700.00	\$11,000	\$11,000.00	\$22,005	\$22,005.00	\$10,675	\$10,675.00
7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	3407	\$7	\$23,849.00	\$5	\$17,035.00	\$10	\$34,070.00	\$5	\$17,035.00	\$4	\$13,628.00	\$6	\$20,442.00	\$12.1	\$41,224.70	\$11.15	\$37,988.05
8	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	653	\$25	\$16,325.00	\$20	\$13,060.00	\$20	\$13,060.00	\$42	\$27,426.00	\$19	\$12,407.00	\$15	\$9,795.00	\$49	\$31,997.00	\$27.15	\$17,728.95
9	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	407	\$30	\$12,210.00	\$20	\$8,140.00	\$100	\$40,700.00	\$38	\$15,466.00	\$80	\$32,560.00	\$60	\$24,420.00	\$38	\$15,466.00	\$100	\$40,700.00
10	Roadway Excavation (13-Inch Max Depth) (Revocable)	SY	44	\$70	\$3,080.00			\$100	\$4,400.00	\$65	\$2,860.00	\$115	\$5,060.00	\$130	\$5,720.00	\$105.5	\$4,642.00	\$213	\$9,372.00
11	Portland Concrete Cement (PCC) Pavement Removal (Revocable)	SF	396	\$20	\$7,920.00			\$10	\$3,960.00	\$9	\$3,564.00	\$10	\$3,960.00	\$18	\$7,128.00	\$17.4	\$6,890.40	\$23	\$9,108.00
12	Cold Milling and Grading (3-Inch Max Depth)	SY	1215	\$10	\$12,150.00	\$9	\$10,935.00	\$6.6	\$8,019.00	\$16.0	\$19,440.00	\$25.0	\$30,375.00	\$22.0	\$26,730.00	\$17.7	\$21,505.50	\$21	\$25,515.00
13	9-Inch Hot Mix Asphalt at PCC Pavement Removal (Revocable)	TON	22	\$250	\$5,569.00			\$480	\$10,560.00	\$225	\$4,950.00	\$496	\$10,912.00	\$350	\$7,700.00	\$387.5	\$8,525.00	\$605	\$13,310.00
14	2-Inch Hot Mix Asphalt for Roadway	TON	56	\$250	\$13,878.00	\$300	\$16,800.00	\$300	\$16,800.00	\$225	\$12,600.00	\$331	\$18,536.00	\$365	\$20,440.00	\$345	\$19,320.00	\$480	\$26,880.00
15	3-Inch Hot Mix Asphalt for Parking Lot	TON	121	\$250	\$30,169.00	\$270	\$32,670.00	\$270	\$32,670.00	\$225	\$27,225.00	\$331	\$40,051.00	\$270	\$28,435.00	\$235	\$28,435.00	\$456	\$55,176.00
16	Construct Asphalt Concrete Walkway	SF	126	\$10	\$1,260.00	\$150	\$18,900.00	\$44	\$5,544.00	\$4	\$504.00	\$12	\$1,512.00	\$30	\$3,780.00	\$124	\$15,624.00	\$15	\$1,890.00
17	Construct Concrete Sidewalk	SF	4546	\$15	\$68,190.00	\$9	\$40,914.00	\$12.0	\$54,552.00	\$20.0	\$90,920.00	\$12.0	\$54,552.00	\$15.0	\$68,190.00	\$25.9	\$117,741.40	\$16.95	\$77,054.70
18	Construct Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	805	\$75	\$60,375.00	\$25	\$20,125.00	\$55	\$44,275.00	\$105	\$84,525.00	\$71	\$57,155.00	\$90	\$72,450.00	\$54.7	\$44,033.50	\$93.50	\$72,267.50
19	Construct Concrete Driveway	SF	260	\$30	\$7,800.00	\$70	\$18,200.00	\$14	\$3,640.00	\$33	\$8,580.00	\$17	\$4,420.00	\$30	\$7,800.00	\$18	\$4,680.00	\$26.45	\$6,877.00
20	Construct Concrete Curb Ramp (Various Cases)	EA	6	\$6,000	\$36,000.00	\$1,200	\$7,200.00	\$4,500	\$27,000.00	\$2,800	\$16,800.00	\$3,600	\$21,600.00	\$6,000	\$36,000.00	\$2,500	\$15,000.00	\$5,167	\$31,002.00
21	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade	EA	1	\$900	\$900.00	\$4,500	\$4,500.00	\$480	\$480.00	\$750	\$750.00	\$250	\$250.00	\$500	\$500.00	\$500	\$500.00	\$500	\$500.00
22	Adjust Electrical Box to Grade	EA	1	\$900	\$900.00	\$7,500	\$7,500.00	\$1,800	\$1,800.00	\$1,650	\$1,650.00	\$250	\$250.00	\$500	\$500.00	\$1,650	\$1,650.00	\$1,815	\$1,815.00
23	Relocate Water Meter and Box	LS	1	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	\$9,000	\$9,000.00	\$3,300	\$3,300.00	\$2,500	\$2,500.00	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	\$700	\$700.00	\$6,480	\$6,480.00	\$5,000	\$5,000.00
24	Remove and Replace Water Valve Box	EA	2	\$900	\$1,800.00	\$6,000	\$12,000.00	\$480	\$960.00	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$1,200	\$2,400.00	\$450	\$900.00	\$500	\$1,000.00
25	Install Thermoplastic Pavement Striping	LS	1	\$5,500	\$5,500.00	\$13,400	\$13,400.00	\$2,100	\$2,100.00	\$2,200	\$2,200.00	\$2,100	\$2,100.00	\$2,200	\$2,200.00	\$1,900	\$1,900.00	\$2,100	\$2,100.00
26	Install Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000.00	\$17,800	\$17,800.00	\$12,000	\$12,000.00	\$11,500	\$11,500.00	\$12,000	\$12,000.00	\$12,500	\$12,500.00	\$20,888	\$20,888.00	\$12,000	\$12,000.00
27	Install Single Sign & Post	EA	5	\$500	\$2,500.00	\$1,500	\$7,500.00	\$390	\$1,950.00	\$350	\$1,750.00	\$385	\$1,925.00	\$400	\$2,000.00	\$350	\$1,750.00	\$385	\$1,925.00
28	Install Double Back to Back Sign & Post	EA	1	\$750	\$750.00	\$1,700	\$1,700.00	\$610	\$610.00	\$550	\$550.00	\$605	\$605.00	\$650	\$650.00	\$550	\$550.00	\$610	\$610.00
29	Relocate Existing Sign and Post	EA	5	\$450	\$2,250.00	\$1,200	\$6,000.00	\$388	\$1,940.00	\$350	\$1,750.00	\$385	\$1,925.00	\$400	\$2,000.00	\$350	\$1,750.00	\$385	\$1,925.00
30	Relocate Existing Sign to New Post	EA	1	\$200	\$200.00	\$2,000	\$2,000.00	\$388	\$388.00	\$350	\$350.00	\$385	\$385.00	\$400	\$400.00	\$350	\$350.00	\$385	\$385.00
31	Remove Existing Parking Meter Post and Salvage Existing Parking Meter	EA	15	\$500	\$7,500.00	\$950	\$14,250.00	\$105	\$1,575.00	\$200	\$3,000.00	\$100	\$1,500.00	\$200	\$3,000.00	\$465	\$6,975.00	\$100	\$1,500.00
32	Install New Parking Meter Foundation, Post, and Sleeve	EA	10	\$750	\$7,500.00	\$1,500	\$15,000.00	\$800	\$8,000.00	\$350	\$3,500.00	\$345	\$3,450.00	\$900	\$9,000.00	\$636	\$6,360.00	\$600	\$6,000.00
33	Install Street Lighting Improvements	LS	1	\$35,000	\$35,000.00	\$70,000	\$70,000.00	\$44,525	\$44,525.00	\$41,350	\$41,350.00	\$47,400	\$47,400.00	\$56,000	\$56,000.00	\$39,500	\$39,500.00	\$44,110	\$44,110.00
34	Construct Deepened Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	33	\$200	\$6,600.00	\$100	\$3,300.00	\$200	\$6,600.00	\$220	\$7,260.00	\$250	\$8,250.00	\$400	\$13,200.00	\$115	\$3,795.00	\$209	\$6,897.00
35	Construct Concrete Curb Edge	LF	55	\$175	\$9,625.00	\$100	\$5,500.00	\$250	\$13,750.00	\$180	\$9,900.00	\$330	\$18,150.00	\$380	\$20,900.00	\$90	\$4,950.00	\$100	\$5,500.00
36	Bioretention System	LS	1	\$30,000	\$30,000.00	\$8,000	\$8,000.00	\$34,330	\$34,330.00	\$51,200	\$51,200.00	\$35,000	\$35,000.00	\$38,000	\$38,000.00	\$47,260	\$47,260.00	\$33,000	\$33,000.00
37	Install Bubble Up Structure	EA	1	\$7,500	\$7,500.00	\$15,000	\$15,000.00	\$4,600	\$4,600.00	\$4,995	\$4,995.00	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	\$4,500	\$4,500.00	\$4,760	\$4,760.00	\$15,000	\$15,000.00
38	Install 12-Inch RCP Storm Drain (Including Trenching)	LF	34	\$350	\$11,900.00	\$250	\$8,500.00	\$290	\$9,860.00	\$400	\$13,600.00	\$300	\$10,200.00	\$320	\$10,880.00	\$290	\$9,860.00	\$300	\$10,200.00
39	Landscape and Irrigation	LS	1	\$27,000	\$27,000.00	\$18,000	\$18,000.00	\$53,000	\$53,000.00	\$36,500	\$36,500.00	\$96,600	\$96,600.00	\$74,000	\$74,000.00	\$55,348	\$55,347.50	\$34,000	\$34,000.00
	Line item Total			\$564,200.00		\$501,429.00		\$585,938.00		\$612,937.00		\$637,607.00		\$687,195.00		\$703,145.00		\$713,961.20	
	Contractor's Total			\$564,200.00		\$529,429.00		\$585,938.00		\$612,937.00		\$637,607.00		\$687,195.00		\$703,145.00		\$713,461.75	

8th Low Bidder		9th Low Bidder		10th Low Bidder	
CF		Sposetto		Bothman	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$60,000	\$60,000.00	\$16,000	\$16,000.00	\$37,827	\$37,827.00
\$41,100	\$41,100.00	\$23,000	\$23,000.00	\$45,000	\$45,000.00
\$15,000	\$15,000.00	\$5,200	\$5,200.00	\$13,000	\$13,000.00
\$15,000	\$15,000.00	\$12,300	\$12,300.00	\$45,000	\$45,000.00
\$1,000	\$6,000.00	\$1,150	\$6,900.00	\$3,000	\$18,000.00
\$20,000	\$20,000.00	\$12,500	\$12,500.00	\$25,000	\$25,000.00
\$10	\$34,070.00	\$8	\$27,256.00	\$3	\$10,221.00
\$40	\$26,120.00	\$39	\$25,467.00	\$8	\$5,224.00
\$40	\$16,280.00	\$48	\$19,536.00	\$33	\$13,431.00
\$250	\$11,000.00	\$88	\$3,872.00	\$50	\$2,200.00
\$10	\$3,960.00	\$3	\$1,188.00	\$5	\$1,980.00
\$8	\$9,720.00	\$21.20	\$25,758.00	\$30	\$36,450.00
\$200	\$4,400.00	\$390	\$8,580.00	\$900	\$19,800.00
\$360	\$20,160.00	\$484	\$27,104.00	\$700	\$39,200.00
\$333	\$40,293.00	\$390	\$47,190.00	\$425	\$51,425.00
\$12	\$1,512.00	\$18	\$2,268.00	\$51	\$6,426.00
\$12	\$54,552.00	\$21	\$95,466.00	\$16	\$72,736.00
\$55	\$44,275.00	\$103	\$82,915.00	\$84	\$67,620.00
\$24	\$6,240.00	\$32	\$8,320.00	\$23	\$5,980.00
\$5,398	\$32,388.00	\$6,365	\$38,190.00	\$3,000	\$18,000.00
\$500	\$500.00	\$150	\$150.00	\$650	\$650.00
\$500	\$500.00	\$450	\$450.00	\$2,300	\$2,300.00
\$5,000	\$5,000.00	\$1,800	\$1,800.00	\$3,500	\$3,500.00
\$500	\$1,000.00	\$200	\$400.00	\$500	\$1,000.00
\$5,973	\$5,973.00	\$2,440	\$2,440.00	\$2,600	\$2,600.00
\$21,700	\$21,700.00	\$14,000	\$14,000.00	\$15,000	\$15,000.00
\$500	\$2,500.00	\$450	\$2,250.00	\$480	\$2,400.00
\$667	\$667.00	\$700	\$700.00	\$750	\$750.00
\$667	\$3,335.00	\$450	\$2,250.00	\$480	\$2,400.00
\$500	\$500.00	\$450	\$450.00	\$480	\$480.00
\$300	\$4,500.00	\$230	\$3,450.00	\$350	\$5,250.00
\$2,000	\$20,000.00	\$880	\$8,800.00	\$650	\$6,500.00
\$95,000	\$95,000.00	\$57,300	\$57,300.00	\$62,000	\$62,000.00
\$367	\$12,111.00	\$310	\$10,230.00	\$210	\$6,930.00
\$159	\$8,745.00	\$162	\$8,910.00	\$210	\$11,550.00
\$18,900	\$18,900.00	\$49,000	\$49,000.00	\$35,000	\$35,000.00
\$2,500	\$2,500.00	\$6,300	\$6,300.00	\$3,300	\$3,300.00
\$700	\$23,800.00	\$730	\$24,820.00	\$230	\$7,820.00
\$98,125	\$98,125.00	\$130,000	\$130,000.00	\$143,000	\$143,000.00
\$787,426.00		\$812,710.00		\$846,950.00	
\$787,426.00		\$812,710.00		\$846,950.00	